507126200 02/11/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7173040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VERILY LIFE SCIENCES LLC	07/08/2019
VERILY IRELAND LIMITED	06/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEXCOM, INC.
Street Address:	6340 SEQUENCE DRIVE
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16779461

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)427-7799

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (714) 427-7000

Email: ipocdocket@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SNELL & WILMER LLP (DEXCOM)

Address Line 1: 600 ANTON BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400**

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626-7689

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79635-06737
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW S. FLIOR
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew S. Flior/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Verily_assignment#page1.tif source=Verily_assignment#page2.tif source=Verily_assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058995 FRAME: 0067 507126200

505977635 03/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6024343

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VERILY LIFE SCIENCES LLC	07/08/2019
VERILY IRELAND LIMITED	06/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEXCOM, INC.
Street Address:	6340 SEQUENCE DRIVE
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16779461

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEXCOM.449C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSE M. THIESSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Rose M. Thiessen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2020

Total Attachments: 2

505977635

source=assignment-2#page1.tif source=assignment-2#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058995 FRAME: 0068

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Verily Life Sciences LLC, a limited liability company of the State of California having offices at 269 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, California 94080 and Verily Ireland Limited, a company established under the laws of Ireland with registered number 585119 having its registered office at 70 Sir John Rogerson's Quay Dublin 2 (hereinafter together as "ASSIGNOR") has agreed to assign the following United States Provisional Applications, Applications for United States Letters Patents, and PCT International Applications (hereinafter "the Patent Applications"):

PATENT OR APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
US Appl. No. 15/362,944	11/29/16	WIRE-ASSEMBLY APPARATUS FOR INVASIVE BIOSENSORS
PCT Int'l Appl. No. PCT/US2017/054106	9/28/17	WIRE-ASSEMBLY APPARATUS FOR INVASIVE BIOSENSORS
US Appl. No. 15/362,955	11/29/16	SENSOR HOLDER DEVICE FOR INVASIVE BIOSENSORS
PCT Int'l Appl. No. PCT/US2017/063393	11/28/17	SENSOR HOLDER DEVICE FOR INVASIVE BIOSENSORS
US Provisional Appl. No. 62/458,934	2/14/17	NEEDLE ALIGNMENT FOR WEARABLE BIOSENSORS
US Appl. No. 15/896,164	2/14/18	NEEDLE ALIGNMENT FOR WEARABLE BIOSENSORS
PCT Int'l Appl, No. PCT/US2018/018096	2/14/18	NEEDLE ALIGNMENT FOR WEARABLE BIOSENSORS
US Appl. No. 15/703,087	9/13/17	INVASIVE BIOSENSOR ALIGNMENT AND RETENTION
PCT Int'l Appl. No. PCT/US2018/044710	7/31/18	INVASIVE BIOSENSOR ALIGNMENT AND RETENTION
US Provisional Appl. No. 62/649,350	3/28/18	SENSOR CABLE SUPPORT DEVICE INCLUDING MECHANICAL CONNECTORS
US Provisional Appl. No. 62/634,085	2/22/18	SENSOR INTERPOSER EMPLOYING CASTELLATED THROUGH-VIAS

WHEREAS, DexCom, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 6340 Sequence Dr., San Diego, CA 92121 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patent Applications;

WHEREAS, other than encumbrances ASSIGNOR has already disclosed in writing to ASSIGNEE and licenses outside of the field of continuous glucose monitor ("CGM Products"), ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Applications. "CGM Products" as used herein has the definition as otherwise agreed between the Parties in writing;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest throughout the world (subject to the aforesaid disclosed encumbrances and any existing licenses outside of the field of CGM

£82 s

MR. Saprine

> PATENT REEL: 058995 FRAME: 0069

PATENT

Page 2

Products) in, to, and under the said Patent Applications and all patents that may be granted thereon, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent and Registered Community Designs that may hereafter be filed for the said Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents resulting from the Patent Applications to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 1st day of July, 2019.

	-	-
Assignor (Conveying Party)	Assign	ee (Receiving Party)
Verily Life Sciences LLC	DexCon	
By: Law Mo Hann	By	
Name: Terri McHenry	Name:	Keave Larrow
Title: Director, 19 & Litians	Title:	Assistant General Compad, It
Date: 2/8/2019	Date:	8/1/2019

Verily Ireland Limited

Name: Liz Cunningham
Title:

Director

Date: June 24, 2019

IK.